RESOLUTION #2001-37

A RESOLUTION TO DESTROY TAX RECORDS OF BOISE COUNTY

WHEREAS, the Boise County Board of Commissioners, pursuant to I.C.§31-871 (1) (d),
is permitted to destroy certain Boise County records; and

WHEREAS, the Boise County Board of Commissioners has conducted a regular audit of
its records, and upon the advice of the prosecuting attorney, has determined that the following
records should be classified as temporary records, pursuant to section §31-871 (1) (d), Idaho
Code:

See Attached Exhibit A
Treasurers’ Records

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Boise County Board of Commissioners
shall forthwith destroy the above listed records under the direction and supervision of the
Board’s Clerk.

APPROVED AND ADOPTED by the Boise County Board of Commissioners in open
session on the 24™ day of September 2001.

BOARD OF BOISE COUNTY CO, MISSIONERS
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JohnS. Foard, Jr., Chairman
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Rogér’ﬁ Jackson, %mlsmoner
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Dale Hanson, Commissioner

Attest:
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RorZ A. Canody, Clerk to the Bodrd
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EXHIBIT A
TAX RECORDS TO BE DESTROYED
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1981 Roll balance
1981 Numeric tax roll, blks 1-3

1981 Sub roll, Occup, Sub sub

CABS512

CAB512

CABS512

1982 Real property tax roll, blks 1-3 CAB512

1Roll balance, remaining CAB605

Tax due, tax due summary
1982 Cancellations

1982 Tax roll, MH, PP, Utilities,
State Contract

1982 Tax drive
1982 Tax roll index

1983 Real property tax roll, LP,
LR ,MH,PP,OC,SR,SSR

1983 Tax roll index

1983 Fire protection (Dept. Lands)
1983 Property Summary Rpt.

1983 Cancellations

1983 Remaining tax due

1984 Roll balance

1984 Sub roll, OC, Sub.

1984 Fire assessment roll

1984 Delinquent tax due

1984 Tax roll, blks 1-3

CAB505

CAB602

CABS512

CAB506

CAB548

CABS512

CAB548

CAB102

CAB602

TXB508

TXB508

CABS512

CABS512

1984

1984

1984

Tax roll drive w/ CB
Utility tax drive

Tax roll index

1984/85 Daily cash report

1985

1985

1985

Fire protection (Dept.Lands)
Tax roll summary

Missed property roll

1985 Tax roll, blks 1-2

1985 Tax due summary

1985
1985
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1987
1987

1987

Sub roll,OC/missed property
Tax drive
LR,UR tax roll
Specials

Tax roll index
Roll balance
Rural lands

Tax roll,blks 1-3
Tax drive

Daily cash report
Tax drive

Tax roll

CABS550

CAB548

TXB508

CABS512

CAB512

CAB100

CABS506

CABS512

CAB520

CABS540

TXB508

CAB100

CAB512

CAB603

CAB600

CAB506

CABS512



1987

1987

1987

1988

1988

1988

1990

1990

1990

1990

EXHIBIT

A
TAX RECORDS TO BE DESTROYED

Roll balance

Tax roll, SR,0C

LR ,MH,PP,State Cont.
Roll balance

All rolls, blks 1-2

Tax drive

Roll balance

Tax drive

Tax roll by parcel, bks 1-3

Tax roll/apport.report
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TXB508

CABS512

CAB100

CAB508

CAB512

CAB507

TXB020

TXB506

TXB512

TRTCRP



