RESOLUTION #2001-37

A RESOLUTION TO DESTROY TAX RECORDS OF BOISE COUNTY

WHEREAS, the Boise County Board of Commissioners, pursuant to I.C.§31-871 (1) (d), is permitted to destroy certain Boise County records; and

WHEREAS, the Boise County Board of Commissioners has conducted a regular audit of its records, and upon the advice of the prosecuting attorney, has determined that the following records should be classified as temporary records, pursuant to section §31-871 (1) (d), Idaho Code:

See Attached Exhibit A Treasurers' Records

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Boise County Board of Commissioners shall forthwith destroy the above listed records under the direction and supervision of the Board's Clerk.

APPROVED AND ADOPTED by the Boise County Board of Commissioners in open session on the 24th day of September 2001.

John S. Foard, Jr., Chairman

Pogen B. Jackson, Commissioner

Dale Hanson, Commissioner

Attest:

Rora A. Canody, Clerk to the Board

TAX RECORDS TO BE DESTROYED

PAGE 1 of 2

1981	Roll balance	CAB512	1984 Tax roll drive w/ CB	CAB550
1981	Numeric tax roll, blks 1-3	CAB512	1984 Utility tax drive	
1981	Sub roll, Occup, Sub sub	CAB512	1984 Tax roll index	CAB548
1982	Real property tax roll, blks 1-3	3 CAB512	1984/85 Daily cash report	
1Roll balance, remaining CAB605 Tax due, tax due summary CAB505			1985 Fire protection (Dept.Lands)	
1982	Cancellations	CAB602	1985 Tax roll summary	TXB508
	Tax roll, MH, PP, Utilities, State Contract	CAB512	1985 Missed property roll	CAB512
			1985 Tax roll, blks 1-2	CAB512
1982	Tax drive	CAB506	1985 Tax due summary	
1982	Tax roll index	CAB548	1985 Sub roll,OC/missed property	CAB100
1983	Real property tax roll, LP, LR,MH,PP,OC,SR,SSR	CAB512	1985 Tax drive	CAB506
1002	Tax roll index	CAB548	1986 LR,UR tax roll	CAB512
		CAD346	1986 Specials	CAB520
	Fire protection (Dept. Lands)	GAD100	1986 Tax roll index	CAB540
	Property Summary Rpt.	CAB102	1986 Roll balance	TXB508
	Cancellations	CAB602	1986 Rural lands	CAB100
	Remaining tax due	TXB508	1986 Tax roll,blks 1-3	CAB512
	Roll balance	TXB508	1986 Tax drive	CAB603
1984	Sub roll, OC, Sub.	CAB512	1987 Daily cash report	CAB600
1984	Fire assessment roll		1987 Tax drive	CAB506
1984	Delinquent tax due		1987 Tax roll	CAB512
1984	Tax roll, blks 1-3	CAB512		

TAX RECORDS TO BE DESTROYED

PAGE 2 of 2

1987 Roll balance	TXB508
1987 Tax roll, SR,OC	CAB512
1987 LR,MH,PP,State Cont.	CAB100
1988 Roll balance	CAB508
1988 All rolls, blks 1-2	CAB512
1988 Tax drive	CAB507
1990 Roll balance	TXB020
1990 Tax drive	TXB506
1990 Tax roll by parcel, bks 1-3	TXB512
1990 Tax roll/apport.report	TRTCRP